## BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

	CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, nicipal corporation,	)	
a mu	Petitioner,	)	
	V.	) PCB 06-75 ) (Permit Appeal – Air)	
	<b>v</b> .	)	
ILLD	NOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,		)	
	Respondent.	)	
	NOTIC	E OF FILING	
То:	Dorothy M. Gunn	Robb H. Layman	
	Clerk of the Board	Sally Carter	
	Illinois Pollution Control Board	Illinois Environmental Protection Agency	
	100 West Randolph	1021 North Grand Avenue East	
	Suite 11-500	P.O. Box 19276	
	Chicago, IL 60601	Springfield, IL 62794-9276	

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274

Mr. William Murray City Water Light & Power 800 East Monroe Street 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Springfield, IL 62701

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on December 15, 2005, we filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board the attached Waiver of Decision Deadline, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, a municipal corporation

 $\phi$ ne of its attorneys

Cynthia A. Faur Mary A. Gade Elizabeth A. Leifel Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP 8000 Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 876-8000

## BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD,	)	
a municipal corporation,	)	
Petitioner,	)	
	)	PCB 06-75
vi.	)	(Permit Appeal – Air)
	)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,	)	
Respondent.	)	

## WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

The City of Springfield by its attorneys, Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP, hereby waives the Illinois Pollution Control Board's decision deadline until August 30, 2006.

Respectfully submitted, THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, a municipal corporation

One of its attorneys

Cynthia A. Faur Mary A. Gade Elizabeth A. Leifel Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP 8000 Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 876-8000

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned, an attorney, certify that I have served upon the individuals named on the attached Notice of Filing true and correct copies of the Waiver of Decision Deadline via electronic mail and First Class Mail, postage prepaid on December 15, 2005.

Cynthe a 2